
2014 OHSAA Girls Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Results - February 14, 2014

Top 14 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total

Team 
Total

1 BUCKEYE VALLEY 812 990 798 2600 147 169 154 168 164 170 972 3572
2 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 804 781 869 2454 171 185 141 140 135 168 940 3394
3 BISHOP READY 769 734 815 2318 135 171 136 186 127 158 913 3231
4 ELGIN 735 744 809 2288 165 121 133 129 151 117 816 3104
5 MOUNT GILEAD 669 776 721 2166 143 153 135 138 100 195 864 3030
6 NORTH UNION 743 694 645 2082 136 197 120 163 176 147 939 3021
7 FISHER CATHOLIC 665 762 665 2092 182 177 111 190 108 117 885 2977
8 PLEASANT 677 719 653 2049 146 141 140 169 151 164 911 2960
9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 723 686 674 2083 140 108 100 127 133 134 742 2825

10 UTICA 698 644 658 2000 155 111 154 140 136 114 810 2810
11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 675 665 715 2055 158 110 85 121 138 130 742 2797
12 JONATHAN ALDER 612 687 681 1980 145 138 124 123 134 107 771 2751
13 RIDGEDALE 608 683 695 1986 127 119 150 127 138 100 761 2747
14 HIGHLAND 781 581 560 1922 111 123 135 167 141 121 798 2720
15 LAKEWOOD 621 662 655 1938 117 112 162 107 115 113 726 2664
16 NORTHMOR 698 575 578 1851 133 142 144 108 103 98 728 2579
17 LONDON 600 538 649 1787 121 121 109 121 100 122 694 2481
18 MADISON PLAINS 609 592 528 1729 83 168 144 116 81 105 697 2426
19 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 484 509 450 1443 98 123 127 92 115 104 659 2102
20 EAST 548 556 419 1523 79 78 116 102 106 90 571 2094
21 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 368 473 521 1362 77 67 69 112 102 99 526 1888



2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 15
Coach: CLAYTON WRIGHTER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE BIJON ALLEN 10 71 86 108 265
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE AGIANA JACKSON 10 50 0 94 144
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE LATICE LAMBERT 10 0 92 112 204
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE ZYNA UJUNWA 10 73 83 0 156
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE CRYSTAL VINCENT 10 0 0 0 0
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE SHANIA RAYFORD 11 64 85 79 228
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE DOUGHTY BRIANNA 9 110 127 128 365
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE TONETTE MOORE 9 0 0 0 0
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 1 n/a
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 2 n/a
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 3 n/a

Totals 368 473 521 1362
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 21
Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BISHOP READY JORDAN BAIR 12 189 167 139 495
BISHOP READY KAY-LEE DUNKLE 12 134 127 181 442
BISHOP READY MADISON WHITEHEAD 12 107 136 126 369
BISHOP READY MARINA SWEET 12 160 124 167 451
BISHOP READY PAIGE SUTFIN 12 179 180 202 561
BISHOP READY OLIVIA DEPASSIO 12 0 0 0 0
BISHOP READY ELIZABETH WOLF 10 0 0 0 0
BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0
BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a
BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a
BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 769 734 815 2318
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 31
Coach: MADONNA WELLS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BUCKEYE VALLEY JAYMI GREEN 12 165 235 171 571
BUCKEYE VALLEY PAYTON MILIGAN 11 160 139 0 299
BUCKEYE VALLEY CARLY KELLY 10 178 187 199 564
BUCKEYE VALLEY HALEY WADE 11 165 182 145 492
BUCKEYE VALLEY MORGAN STUART 10 144 247 132 523
BUCKEYE VALLEY KATIE DODDS 12 0 0 151 151
BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0
BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 812 990 798 2600
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 5
Coach: TIMOTHY EDGELL

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN LEXIA WILSON 11 150 168 178 496
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN LINDSEY GILMORE 11 166 175 184 525
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TAYLOR DIAMOND 11 142 194 178 514
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MORGAN WALKER 10 158 125 193 476
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN KAYLA EUBANKS 10 188 119 136 443
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN BREA ARNOLD 9 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MARIAH DEBORD 9 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN CYLENCE HICKS 9 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 804 781 869 2454
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 11
Coach: KELLY PARKER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
COLUMBUS ACADEMY EMMA FARRENKOPF 11 131 137 146 414
COLUMBUS ACADEMY LEYA MOHSIN 11 144 113 163 420
COLUMBUS ACADEMY YASMINE KASHUBECK 10 171 109 114 394
COLUMBUS ACADEMY ALLIE WALLACE 11 139 181 179 499
COLUMBUS ACADEMY MADDIE EDWARDS 11 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS ACADEMY SYDNIE BOYKINS 11 0 125 113 238
COLUMBUS ACADEMY SAM HUNKER 10 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a 90
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 675 665 715 2055
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 32
Coach: MICHAEL RITCHEY

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL ISABEL ESQUIBEL-ZEPEDA 9 98 81 86 265
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL TALIA AGUILAR 9 82 91 0 173
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL JASMYN SAUNDERS 12 87 120 98 305
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL JAZMIN RIDLEY 12 105 96 95 296
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AKILAH WILLIAMS 11 112 121 80 313
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL SAFIYA ADAN 12 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL HALIMA ADAN 9 0 0 91 91
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 1 n/a
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 2 n/a
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 3 n/a

Total 484 509 450 1443
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 6
Coach: RHONDA CALDWELL-GARRETT

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
EAST MICHELLE DAVIS 12 133 156 78 367
EAST MONIQUE PARNELL 9 160 113 81 354
EAST SYMONE WILSON 9 79 92 73 244
EAST WINTER HAIRSTON 10 0 0 0 0
EAST JARESHIA LAFI 12 104 77 82 263
EAST REGINA CORE 10 72 118 105 295
EAST 0 0 0 0
EAST 0 0 0 0
EAST Substitution 1 n/a
EAST Substitution 2 n/a
EAST Substitution 3 n/a

Total 548 556 419 1523
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 13
Coach: ROB TITUS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
ELGIN KIERSTYN GRABER 9 118 132 145 395
ELGIN BRITTNEY CALDWELL 9 116 0 0 116
ELGIN BRIANNA CALDWELL 12 179 132 157 468
ELGIN COURTNEY BRUNS 12 170 156 223 549
ELGIN DEZARAY HAY 12 152 177 157 486
ELGIN KEILEIGH HUGHES 10 147 127 274
ELGIN ALEXIS BOYD 11 0 0 0 0
ELGIN 0 0 0 0
ELGIN Substitution 1 n/a
ELGIN Substitution 2 n/a
ELGIN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 735 744 809 2288
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 4
Coach: TIM DEITZ

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
FISHER CATHOLIC EMILY VIGUE 11 108 161 110 379
FISHER CATHOLIC ALLISON MASKULINSKI 12 136 121 106 363
FISHER CATHOLIC SARAH BENNETT 10 174 158 136 468
FISHER CATHOLIC KIRSTEN MILLER 12 125 153 159 437
FISHER CATHOLIC VICTORIA GINTY 12 122 169 154 445
FISHER CATHOLIC MEGAN METZGER 9 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC CATHERINE CARR 11 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

Total 665 762 665 2092
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 22
Coach: TONY THIVENER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS HANNAH JONES 12 146 138 127 411
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS EMMA BERLIN 9 110 145 151 406
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS JOSIE POMMERING 12 167 126 123 416
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS KATE LEWIS 12 159 124 124 407
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SARAH KALTENECKER 12 141 153 149 443
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS HANLEY BAIRD 12 0 0 0 0
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MEREDITH COX 11 0 0 0 0
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MADDIE TAYLOR 9 0 0 0 0
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

Total 723 686 674 2083
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 3
Coach: RON GARLINGER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
HIGHLAND CASSIE BRANT 12 139 112 119 370
HIGHLAND HAILEY HOWARD 9 200 114 112 426
HIGHLAND RIAN MCGARVEY 9 99 96 78 273
HIGHLAND TRISTAN WELCH 11 145 135 112 392
HIGHLAND ASHLEY KOOB 12 198 124 139 461
HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a
HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a
HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

Total 781 581 560 1922
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 19
Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
JONATHAN ALDER MACKENZIE HEIMLICH 9 167 213 214 594
JONATHAN ALDER KAYLEE GRIEST 10 161 132 157 450
JONATHAN ALDER CHELSEY WILLIAMS 11 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN ALDER RACHEL MARTIN 12 95 113 131 339
JONATHAN ALDER DANIELLE WATTS 12 93 127 102 322
JONATHAN ALDER KAYLA REICHENBACH 12 96 102 77 275
JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

Total 612 687 681 1980
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 27
Coach: APRIL STREETS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
LAKEWOOD 12 0 0 0 0
LAKEWOOD AMY GRAHAM 10 109 132 115 356
LAKEWOOD ELIZABETH KING 12 100 136 133 369
LAKEWOOD STEPHANIE STREETS 10 112 119 104 335
LAKEWOOD KIRSTEN ADKINS 12 211 182 172 565
LAKEWOOD ELIZA DOVE 10 89 0 131 220
LAKEWOOD RACHELLE MILLER 9 0 93 0 93
LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0
LAKEWOOD Substitution 1 n/a
LAKEWOOD Substitution 2 n/a
LAKEWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

Total 621 662 655 1938
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 14
Coach: ZACH HILL

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
LONDON MONICA ORR 9 0 86 0 86
LONDON CHEYENNE GLOVER 11 100 110 130 340
LONDON NATASHA HARRIS 12 111 106 106 323
LONDON PAIGE GILLAM 12 137 118 134 389
LONDON ALEX BENNETT 9 155 118 161 434
LONDON APRIL HARRIS 12 0 0 0 0
LONDON ANDREA KING 11 97 0 118 215
LONDON 0 0 0 0
LONDON Substitution 1 n/a
LONDON Substitution 2 n/a
LONDON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 600 538 649 1787
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 20
Coach: BRIAN SHEPLER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
MADISON PLAINS CASSIE ERVIN 10 138 138 100 376
MADISON PLAINS KELSI LINGERFELD 10 118 90 113 321
MADISON PLAINS BRITTNEY SUMMERS 10 144 144 118 406
MADISON PLAINS SOMMER MITCHELL 11 100 111 105 316
MADISON PLAINS BAILEY STEPHENS 11 109 109 92 310
MADISON PLAINS 0 0 0 0
MADISON PLAINS 0 0 0 0
MADISON PLAINS 0 0 0 0
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 1 n/a
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 2 n/a
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 3 n/a

Total 609 592 528 1729
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 30
Coach: 

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
MOUNT GILEAD BREANNA FLEAK 10 101 149 115 365
MOUNT GILEAD LYNDSEY BLEVINS 12 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD LAUREN MILLER 10 129 159 141 429
MOUNT GILEAD CHEYENNE FLEMING 10 101 121 188 410
MOUNT GILEAD MISCHELLE MCCOY 10 131 143 114 388
MOUNT GILEAD RACHEL GROVES 12 207 204 163 574
MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

Total 669 776 721 2166
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 28
Coach: PEG CURTS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
NORTH UNION MIKAELA GARDNER 12 169 125 124 418
NORTH UNION COURTNEY WELSH 12 167 122 134 423
NORTH UNION PATRICIA HUFFMAN 11 0 182 151 333
NORTH UNION BROOKE BLANTON 11 148 118 0 266
NORTH UNION KATELYNN GORSUCH 11 143 147 119 409
NORTH UNION KATELYN PACHA 12 116 0 117 233
NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0
NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0
NORTH UNION Substitution 1 n/a
NORTH UNION Substitution 2 n/a
NORTH UNION Substitution 3 n/a

Total 743 694 645 2082
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 12
Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
NORTHMOR KATHRYN HILE 12 155 123 101 379
NORTHMOR CIAARA MOORE 11 169 105 122 396
NORTHMOR CAITLIN ADKINS 9 116 115 0 231
NORTHMOR JESAMIE HOUGHTBY 11 122 132 127 381
NORTHMOR SHEBEY LILLY 9 136 100 0 236
NORTHMOR ELIZABETH CORWIN 11 0 0 0 0
NORTHMOR KAZMINE SHELTON 9 0 0 122 122
NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0
NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a 106
NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a
NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

Total 698 575 578 1851
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 16
Coach: DON BENTLEY

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
PLEASANT KALYNN ZUSPAN 12 168 178 107 453
PLEASANT AMBER ROSE 11 90 101 0 191
PLEASANT ASHLEY WALLACE 12 132 122 130 384
PLEASANT MCKAYLA GRAFF 12 134 148 136 418
PLEASANT ALLISON BELCHER 12 153 170 148 471
PLEASANT MACY BRAMMER 10 0 0 132 132
PLEASANT 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a
PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a
PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

Total 677 719 653 2049
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 29
Coach: JASON  NEAGLES

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
RIDGEDALE AUTUMN WAGNER 12 96 140 132 368
RIDGEDALE AUTUMN NAPPER 10 190 155 178 523
RIDGEDALE BREEANNA SMITH 11 112 130 119 361
RIDGEDALE BRI BROWN 12 111 112 107 330
RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE BROOKE BULLOCK 11 99 146 159 404
RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a
RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a
RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 608 683 695 1986
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Girls Division II Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 23
Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
UTICA MEGAN HIGGINS 10 159 179 149 487
UTICA MAKAYLA MCCOMB 12 133 120 127 380
UTICA TAYLOR BARRETT 9 142 106 113 361
UTICA MARISA LAKE 10 0 0 128 128
UTICA OLIVIA COOPER 12 147 133 141 421
UTICA BRITTNEY LAKE 10 0 106 0 106
UTICA MARIETTA MARTIN 10 117 0 0 117
UTICA 0 0 0 0
UTICA Substitution 1 n/a
UTICA Substitution 2 n/a
UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

Total 698 644 658 2000
5 5 5
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 2014 OHSAA Girl
s Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes

Results All Participants - February 14, 2014
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 MACKENZIE HEIMLICH, 9 JONATHAN ALDER 167 213 214 594 TQ
2 RACHEL GROVES, 12 MOUNT GILEAD 207 204 163 574 TQ
3 JAYMI GREEN, 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 165 235 171 571 TQ
4 KIRSTEN ADKINS, 12 LAKEWOOD 211 182 172 565 IQ
5 CARLY KELLY, 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 178 187 199 564 TQ
6 PAIGE SUTFIN, 12 BISHOP READY 179 180 202 561 TQ
7 COURTNEY BRUNS, 12 ELGIN 170 156 223 549 TQ
8 LINDSEY GILMORE, 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 166 175 184 525 TQ
9 AUTUMN NAPPER, 10 RIDGEDALE 190 155 178 523 IQ

10 MORGAN STUART, 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 144 247 132 523 TQ
11 TAYLOR DIAMOND, 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 142 194 178 514 TQ
12 ALLIE WALLACE, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 139 181 179 499 TQ
13 LEXIA WILSON, 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 150 168 178 496 TQ
14 JORDAN BAIR, 12 BISHOP READY 189 167 139 495 TQ
15 HALEY WADE, 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 165 182 145 492 TQ
16 MEGAN HIGGINS, 10 UTICA 159 179 149 487 TQ
17 DEZARAY HAY, 12 ELGIN 152 177 157 486 TQ
18 MORGAN WALKER, 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 158 125 193 476 TQ
19 ALLISON BELCHER, 12 PLEASANT 153 170 148 471 TQ
20 BRIANNA CALDWELL, 12 ELGIN 179 132 157 468 TQ
21 SARAH BENNETT, 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 174 158 136 468 TQ
22 ASHLEY KOOB, 12 HIGHLAND 198 124 139 461 IQ
23 CIERRA LEWIS, 11 LICKING VALLEY 145 160 154 459 IQ
24 KALYNN ZUSPAN, 12 PLEASANT 168 178 107 453 TQ
25 MARINA SWEET, 12 BISHOP READY 160 124 167 451 TQ
26 KAYLEE GRIEST, 10 JONATHAN ALDER 161 132 157 450 TQ
27 NIKKI HETTINGER, 11 HEATH 157 149 142 448 IQ
28 VICTORIA GINTY, 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 122 169 154 445 TQ
29 KAYLA EUBANKS, 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 188 119 136 443 TQ
30 SARAH KALTENECKER, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 141 153 149 443 TQ
31 KAY-LEE DUNKLE, 12 BISHOP READY 134 127 181 442 TQ
32 KIRSTEN MILLER, 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 125 153 159 437 TQ
33 ALEX BENNETT , 9 LONDON 155 118 161 434 IQ
34 LAUREN MILLER, 10 MOUNT GILEAD 129 159 141 429 TQ
35 HAILEY HOWARD, 9 HIGHLAND 200 114 112 426 IQ
36 COURTNEY WELSH, 12 NORTH UNION 167 122 134 423 TQ
37 DAUNTRICA DRAFTON, 11 SOUTH 139 129 154 422 IQ
38 OLIVIA COOPER, 12 UTICA 147 133 141 421 TQ
39 LEYA MOHSIN, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 144 113 163 420 TQ
40 MIKAELA GARDNER, 12 NORTH UNION 169 125 124 418 TQ
41 MCKAYLA GRAFF, 12 PLEASANT 134 148 136 418 TQ



 2014 OHSAA Girl
s Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes

Results All Participants - February 14, 2014
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
42 JOSIE POMMERING, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 167 126 123 416 TQ
43 EMMA FARRENKOPF, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 131 137 146 414 TQ
44 HANNAH JONES, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 146 138 127 411 TQ
45 CHEYENNE FLEMING, 10 MOUNT GILEAD 101 121 188 410 TQ
46 KATELYNN GORSUCH, 11 NORTH UNION 143 147 119 409 TQ
47 KATE LEWIS, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 159 124 124 407 TQ
48 BRITTNEY SUMMERS, 10 MADISON PLAINS 144 144 118 406 IQ
49 EMMA BERLIN, 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 110 145 151 406 TQ
50 BROOKE BULLOCK, 11 RIDGEDALE 99 146 159 404 IQ
51 KIKI HUDSON, 12 HEATH 131 128 144 403 IQ
52 CIAARA MOORE, 11 NORTHMOR 169 105 122 396 IQ
53 KIERSTYN GRABER, 9 ELGIN 118 132 145 395 TQ
54 YASMINE KASHUBECK, 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 171 109 114 394 TQ
55 TRISTAN WELCH, 11 HIGHLAND 145 135 112 392
56 KATIE MINTON, 9 LICKING VALLEY 120 139 131 390
57 PAIGE GILLAM, 12 LONDON 137 118 134 389
58 MISCHELLE MCCOY, 10 MOUNT GILEAD 131 143 114 388 TQ
59 ASHLEY WALLACE, 12 PLEASANT 132 122 130 384 TQ
60 JESAMIE HOUGHTBY, 11 NORTHMOR 122 132 127 381
61 MAKAYLA MCCOMB, 12 UTICA 133 120 127 380 TQ
62 EMILY VIGUE, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 108 161 110 379 TQ
63 KATHRYN HILE, 12 NORTHMOR 155 123 101 379
64 CASSIE ERVIN, 10 MADISON PLAINS 138 138 100 376
65 CASSIE BRANT, 12 HIGHLAND 139 112 119 370
66 MADISON WHITEHEAD, 12 BISHOP READY 107 136 126 369 TQ
67 ELIZABETH KING, 12 LAKEWOOD 100 136 133 369
68 AUTUMN WAGNER, 12 RIDGEDALE 96 140 132 368
69 MICHELLE DAVIS, 12 EAST 133 156 78 367
70 BREANNA FLEAK, 10 MOUNT GILEAD 101 149 115 365 TQ
71 DOUGHTY BRIANNA, 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 110 127 128 365
72 ALLISON MASKULINSKI, 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 136 121 106 363 TQ
73 TAYLOR BARRETT, 9 UTICA 142 106 113 361 TQ
74 BREEANNA SMITH, 11 RIDGEDALE 112 130 119 361
75 AMY GRAHAM, 10 LAKEWOOD 109 132 115 356
76 MONIQUE PARNELL, 9 EAST 160 113 81 354
77 LAUREN TONEY, 11 LICKING VALLEY 150 110 91 351
78 CHEYENNE GLOVER, 11 LONDON 100 110 130 340
79 RACHEL MARTIN, 12 JONATHAN ALDER 95 113 131 339 TQ
80 STEPHANIE STREETS, 10 LAKEWOOD 112 119 104 335
81 PATRICIA HUFFMAN, 11 NORTH UNION 0 182 151 333 TQ
82 BRI BROWN, 12 RIDGEDALE 111 112 107 330
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83 NATASHA HARRIS , 12 LONDON 111 106 106 323
84 DANIELLE WATTS, 12 JONATHAN ALDER 93 127 102 322 TQ
85 KELSI LINGERFELD, 10 MADISON PLAINS 118 90 113 321
86 SOMMER MITCHELL, 11 MADISON PLAINS 100 111 105 316
87 AKILAH WILLIAMS, 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 112 121 80 313
88 BAILEY STEPHENS, 11 MADISON PLAINS 109 109 92 310
89 JASMYN SAUNDERS, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 87 120 98 305
90 PAYTON MILIGAN, 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 160 139 0 299 TQ
91 JAZMIN RIDLEY, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 105 96 95 296
92 REGINA CORE, 10 EAST 72 118 105 295
93 KAYLA REICHENBACH, 12 JONATHAN ALDER 96 102 77 275 TQ
94 KEILEIGH HUGHES, 10 ELGIN 0 147 127 274 TQ
95 RIAN MCGARVEY, 9 HIGHLAND 99 96 78 273
96 BROOKE BLANTON, 11 NORTH UNION 148 118 0 266 TQ
97 BIJON ALLEN, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 71 86 108 265
98 ISABEL ESQUIBEL-ZEPEDA, 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 98 81 86 265
99 JARESHIA LAFI, 12 EAST 104 77 82 263

100 SYMONE WILSON, 9 EAST 79 92 73 244
101 SYDNIE BOYKINS, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 125 113 238 TQ
102 SHEBEY LILLY, 9 NORTHMOR 136 100 0 236
103 KATELYN PACHA, 12 NORTH UNION 116 0 117 233 TQ
104 CAITLIN ADKINS, 9 NORTHMOR 116 115 0 231
105 SHANIA RAYFORD, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 64 85 79 228
106 ELIZA DOVE, 10 LAKEWOOD 89 0 131 220
107 ANDREA KING, 11 LONDON 97 0 118 215
108 LATICE LAMBERT, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 92 112 204
109 AMBER ROSE, 11 PLEASANT 90 101 0 191 TQ
110 TALIA AGUILAR, 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 82 91 0 173
111 ZYNA UJUNWA, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 73 83 0 156
112 KATIE DODDS, 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 151 151 TQ
113 AGIANA JACKSON, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 50 0 94 144
114 MACY BRAMMER, 10 PLEASANT 0 0 132 132 TQ
115 MARISA LAKE, 10 UTICA 0 0 128 128 TQ
116 KAZMINE SHELTON, 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 122 122
117 MARIETTA MARTIN, 10 UTICA 117 0 0 117 TQ
118 BRITTNEY CALDWELL, 9 ELGIN 116 0 0 116 TQ
119 BRITTNEY LAKE, 10 UTICA 0 106 0 106 TQ
120 RACHELLE MILLER, 9 LAKEWOOD 0 93 0 93
121 HALIMA ADAN, 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 91 91
122 MONICA ORR , 9 LONDON 0 86 0 86

-- OLIVIA DEPASSIO, 12 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
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-- ELIZABETH WOLF , 10 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- BREA ARNOLD, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MARIAH DEBORD, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- CYLENCE HICKS, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MADDIE EDWARDS, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- SAM HUNKER, 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- ALEXIS BOYD, 11 ELGIN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MEGAN METZGER, 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- CATHERINE CARR, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- HANLEY BAIRD, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MEREDITH COX, 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MADDIE TAYLOR, 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- CHELSEY WILLIAMS, 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- LYNDSEY BLEVINS, 12 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- CRYSTAL VINCENT, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 0 0 DNP
-- TONETTE MOORE, 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 0 0 DNP
-- SAFIYA ADAN, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 DNP
-- WINTER HAIRSTON, 10 EAST 0 0 0 DNP
-- APRIL HARRIS , 12 LONDON 0 0 0 DNP
-- ELIZABETH CORWIN, 11 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 DNP
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